University of West Georgia | March 2018 Daily Crime Log

Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

3/30/2018

3/30/2018

3/30/2018

3/29/2018

3/28/2018

3/28/2018

3/27/2018

3/27/2018

3/26/2018

3/26/2018

3/25/2018

3/23/2018

3/22/2018

3/21/2018

3/21/2018

3/17/2018

3/30/2018

3/30/2018

3/30/2018

3/29/2018

3/28/2018

2/16/2018

3/27/2018

3/13/2018

3/26/2018

3/16/2018

3/25/2018

3/23/2018

3/22/2018

3/21/2018

3/21/2018

3/17/2018

2217

0313

0103

2246

1630

1200

2000

1200

2359

1230

1600

2003

2034

1505

1030

0130

Obstruction

VGCSA

Suspicious Activity

Simple Battery
Forgery
Theft by taking
Simple Assault
Financial ID fraud
Suspended License

Theft by taking
Criminal Trespass
Driving w/license

withdrawn
Warrant service

Theft by taking

Carrying weapon in

safety zone (airsoft gun)

Entering Auto

West Ga Drive

Bowdon Hall

Bowdon Hall

Lot 14
Aycock Hall
UWG campus

TLC lot

Suite 1

River Pointe Apartments

Arbor view lot

Cole Field bus shelter

University Drive

West Ga drive

Campus Center

Greek Village

Greek Village

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required
Open case
Open case
Open case
Open case
Open case
Closed. No further
action required
Open case
Open case
Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

TOT Res. Life

Open case

2018-03-74584

2018-03-74482

2018-03-74476

2018-03-74455

2018-03-74252

2018-03-74235

2018-03-74181

2018-03-74083

2018-03-74006

2018-03-73925

2018-03-73843

2018-03-73709

2018-03-73620

2018-03-73531

2018-03-73525

2018-03-73187



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

3/16/2018

3/15/2015
3/15/2015

3/15/2015

3/15/2015
3/15/2015

3/14/2018

3/14/2018

3/14/2018
3/13/2018

3/11/2018
3/9/2018

3/8/2018
3/7/2018

3/7/2018
3/7/2018
3/7/2018

3/8/2018

3/16/2018
3/15/2015

3/15/2015

2/26/2018
3/13/2018

3/14/2018

3/14/2018

3/14/2018
3/13/2018

3/11/2018
3/9/2018

3/8/2018
3/7/2018

3/7/2018
12/7/2017
3/7/2018

1200

2330
2051

1637

0745
1330

1929

1245

2115
0945

1839
0722

1859
2226

2138
1200
0900

Theft by taking

Theft by taking
Warrant Service

Warrant Service

Theft by taking
Theft by taking

Dispute

VGCSA

Criminal Trespass
Suspended License

Criminal Trespass
VGCSA

Simple Battery
Driving w/o license

Criminal Trespass
Theft by taking
Theft lost/mislaid prop
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Row Hall lobby

Humanities

Center Pointe

Center Pointe

East Commons
TLC

Bowdon Hall

Arbor view A

Newnan Campus
Melson Hall

Arbor View C
Center Pointe

ucc
Aycock Drive

The Oaks
Strozier Annex

Aycock hall

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed arr

Closed. No further
action required

Open case
Open case
Open case

2018-03-73072

2018-03-73069
2018-03-72998

2018-03-72989

2018-03-72974
2018-03-72943

2018-03-72853

2018-03-72826

2018-03-72813
2018-03-72633

2018-03-72474
2018-03-72242

2018-03-72148
2018-03-72055

2018-03-72053
2018-03-72007
2018-03-72002



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

3/5/2018 3/5/2018 2330 Threats The Oaks TOT Res. Life 2018-03-71796
3/3/2018 3/3/2018 2230 Theft by taking Greek Village Closed. No further ~ 2018-03-71675
action required
3/3/2018 3/3/2018 1828 Theft by taking Campus Center Open case 2018-03-71674
3/3/2018 3/3/2018 1700 Criminal trespass Ingram Library Closed. No further ~ 2018-03-71648
action required
3/4/2018 3/4/2018 0329 FTA warrant Student Quarters Closed. Subject 2018-03-71643
arrested
3/3/2018 3/3/2018 2032 CTW violation Arbor View B Closed. Subject 2018-03-71616
arrested
3/3/2018 3/3/2018 1929 Simple battery Arbor View C Closed. No further ~ 2018-03-71615
action required
3/3/2018 3/3/2018 0345 Obstruction Hays mill Rd Closed. Subject 2018-03-71583
arrested
3/1/2018 3/1/2018 1700 Criminal Trespass Strozier Main Closed. No further ~ 2018-03-71481
action required
3/1/2018 3/1/2018 0213 Simple Battery Row Hall Open case 2018-03-71451
3/1/2018 3/1/2018 2040 Rape Tyus hall Open case 2018-03-71445
NOTES:

[Insert notes here]
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