University of West Georgia | March 2018 Daily Crime Log

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
3/30/2018	3/30/2018	2217	Obstruction	West Ga Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-03-74584
3/30/2018	3/30/2018	0313	VGCSA	Bowdon Hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-03-74482
3/30/2018	3/30/2018	0103	Suspicious Activity	Bowdon Hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-03-74476
3/29/2018	3/29/2018	2246	Simple Battery	Lot 14	Open case	2018-03-74455
3/28/2018	3/28/2018	1630	Forgery	Aycock Hall	Open case	2018-03-74252
3/28/2018	2/16/2018	1200	Theft by taking	UWG campus	Open case	2018-03-74235
3/27/2018	3/27/2018	2000	Simple Assault	TLC lot	Open case	2018-03-74181
3/27/2018	3/13/2018	1200	Financial ID fraud	Suite 1	Open case	2018-03-74083
3/26/2018	3/26/2018	2359	Suspended License	River Pointe Apartments	Closed. No further action required	2018-03-74006
3/26/2018	3/16/2018	1230	Theft by taking	Arbor view lot	Open case	2018-03-73925
3/25/2018	3/25/2018	1600	Criminal Trespass	Cole Field bus shelter	Open case	2018-03-73843
3/23/2018	3/23/2018	2003	Driving w/license withdrawn	University Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-03-73709
3/22/2018	3/22/2018	2034	Warrant service	West Ga drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-03-73620
3/21/2018	3/21/2018	1505	Theft by taking	Campus Center	Closed. No further action required	2018-03-73531
3/21/2018	3/21/2018	1030	Carrying weapon in safety zone (airsoft gun)	Greek Village	TOT Res. Life	2018-03-73525
3/17/2018	3/17/2018	0130	Entering Auto	Greek Village	Open case	2018-03-73187

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
3/16/2018	3/8/2018	1200	Theft by taking	Row Hall lobby	Closed. No further action required	2018-03-73072
3/15/2015	3/16/2018	2330	Theft by taking	Humanities	Open case	2018-03-73069
3/15/2015	3/15/2015	2051	Warrant Service	Center Pointe	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-03-72998
3/15/2015	3/15/2015	1637	Warrant Service	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-03-72989
3/15/2015	2/26/2018	0745	Theft by taking	East Commons	Open case	2018-03-72974
3/15/2015	3/13/2018	1330	Theft by taking	TLC	Closed. No further action required	2018-03-72943
3/14/2018	3/14/2018	1929	Dispute	Bowdon Hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-03-72853
3/14/2018	3/14/2018	1245	VGCSA	Arbor view A	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-03-72826
3/14/2018	3/14/2018	2115	Criminal Trespass	Newnan Campus	Open case	2018-03-72813
3/13/2018	3/13/2018	0945	Suspended License	Melson Hall	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-03-72633
3/11/2018	3/11/2018	1839	Criminal Trespass	Arbor View C	Open case	2018-03-72474
3/9/2018	3/9/2018	0722	VGCSA	Center Pointe	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-03-72242
3/8/2018	3/8/2018	1859	Simple Battery	UCC	Closed arr	2018-03-72148
3/7/2018	3/7/2018	2226	Driving w/o license	Aycock Drive	Closed. No further action required	2018-03-72055
3/7/2018	3/7/2018	2138	Criminal Trespass	The Oaks	Open case	2018-03-72053
3/7/2018	12/7/2017	1200	Theft by taking	Strozier Annex	Open case	2018-03-72007
3/7/2018	3/7/2018	0900	Theft lost/mislaid prop	Aycock hall	Open case	2018-03-72002

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
3/5/2018	3/5/2018	2330	Threats	The Oaks	TOT Res. Life	2018-03-71796
3/3/2018	3/3/2018	2230	Theft by taking	Greek Village	Closed. No further action required	2018-03-71675
3/3/2018	3/3/2018	1828	Theft by taking	Campus Center	Open case	2018-03-71674
3/3/2018	3/3/2018	1700	Criminal trespass	Ingram Library	Closed. No further action required	2018-03-71648
3/4/2018	3/4/2018	0329	FTA warrant	Student Quarters	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-03-71643
3/3/2018	3/3/2018	2032	CTW violation	Arbor View B	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-03-71616
3/3/2018	3/3/2018	1929	Simple battery	Arbor View C	Closed. No further action required	2018-03-71615
3/3/2018	3/3/2018	0345	Obstruction	Hays mill Rd	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-03-71583
3/1/2018	3/1/2018	1700	Criminal Trespass	Strozier Main	Closed. No further action required	2018-03-71481
3/1/2018	3/1/2018	0213	Simple Battery	Row Hall	Open case	2018-03-71451
3/1/2018	3/1/2018	2040	Rape	Tyus hall	Open case	2018-03-71445

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]